DCF model, GEL mln unless other specified
  2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E

Net income 160  193  234  286  344  414
RWA 5,057  5,745  6,667  7,672  8,897  10,277
Change in RWA 690  688  922  1,005  1,225  1,380
Targeted Tier 1 ratio (marginal capital charge) 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Net income retention   114  138
FCF to shareholders 160  193  234  286  230  276

COE 16.5% 16.5% 16.5% 16.5% 16.5% 16.5%
Discount factor 0.86  0.74  0.63  0.54  0.47  0.40
Discounted FCF to shareholders @ February-13 138  142  148  156  107  110
Terminal value   2,187

Sum of discounted FCF (2013-17)

663

Discounted terminal value

875
Bank value @February-13

1,538

Implied FV / YE12 B

1.5

Number of shares @ February-13 (fully diluted)

36.513mln

Value per share, GEL

42.1
Value per share, USD

24.1

Terminal value assumptions

Perpetuity growth rate

3.0%
COE in perpetuity

16.0%

Source: Concorde Capital

Sensitivity of value per share, USD
 Perp. growth rate

  +2pp +1pp 3.0% -1pp -2pp

-2pp 29.0 27.6 26.3 25.2 24.3
-1pp 27.8 26.3 25.1 24.1 23.2
16.0% 26.6 25.2 24.1 23.1 22.2
+1pp 25.4 24.1 23.1 22.1 21.3
+2pp 24.3 23.1 22.1 21.2 20.4

COE

Source: Concorde Capital

  Bank of Georgia   February 14, 2012

CONCORDE
C A P I T A L

Page 19

Peer valuation

Bank of Georgia currently trades at a 36% discount to its peers based on 2012E
P/B, which we think is unjustified given its superior 2012E ROE of 17%.

ROE vs. P/B, 2012E

Source: Bloomberg, Concorde Capital

Peer comparison summary*
   P/B   P/E   ROE
   2011E 2012E 2011E 2012E 2011E 2012E

Bank of Georgia Georgia BGEO LI 0.8 0.7 5.3 4.4 18.0% 17.2%
Premium/(discount) to mean   -29% -36% -47% -48% 4.1pp 3.7pp

PKO BP Poland PKO PW 2.0 1.8  11.7 11.5 17.4% 16.5%
Bank Pekao Poland PEO PW 2.0 1.9 14.7 14.3 13.8% 13.4%